#13000171749

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
(4	, = ==================================	•••
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Ru)	siness Entity Nam	
(Du	Siness Entity Nam	e <i>)</i>
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500253947065

12/11/13--61017--011 **160.00

FILED
13 DEC 11 PH 1: 33

K. SALY EXAMINER DEC 1 9 2013 (850) 245-6051.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

JECT: Marotta Family Holdings, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Steven M. Singer

Name of Person

Singer & Singer, P.C.

Firm/Company

607 North Avenue, Suite 17

Address

Wakefield, MA 01880

City/State and Zip Code

sms@singerandsinger.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Steven M. Singer

781

245-4560

Name of Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$125.00 Filing Fee

□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

■ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

SINGER & SINGER, P.C. Attorneys At Law

Steven M. Singer Donald F. Singer Edward J. Fallman (Of Counsel)

Max Singer, Esq. (1928-1998)

607 North Avenue Suite 17, 1st Floor Wakefield, MA 01880

Telephone: (781) 245-4560

Fax: (781) 245-5939

Email: spc@singerandsinger.com

December 9, 2013

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Formation of Marotta Family Holdings, LLC a Florida limited liability company

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed please find for filing the Articles of Organization for "Marotta Family Holdings, LLC" Together with our check for \$160.00 to cover the filing fee, certificate of status & certified copy.

Should there be any problems with this filing, please contact me by phone or email.

Thank you.

Stavan M Singa

SMS/ss enclosure

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nan		
The name of the Li	mited Liability Company is	:
Marotta Family Holdings	s, LLC	
(Mu	st end with the words "Limited Liab	ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Ad	dress:	
The mailing address	s and street address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office A	ddress:	Mailing Address:
2150 North Ocean Blvd, Apt	t 2N, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431	2150 North Ocean Blvd, Apt 2N, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431
(The Limited Liability Co	egistered Agent, Registere mpany cannot serve as its own Regi- ctive Florida registration.)	d Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
•	- ,	<u> </u>
The name and the F	florida street address of the	registered agent are:
	Angelo Mar	otta FE = F
	Name	registered agent are:
	2150 North Ocean	Blvd, Apt 2N
	Florida street ad	Blvd, Apt 2N dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
	Boca Rat	on _r Florida, 33431
		tate, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE I'V- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGR	Angelo Marotta
	2150 North Ocean Blvd, Apt 2N,
	Boca Raton, Florida, 33431
•	a data of Clina.
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date mus	e date of filing: (OPTION it be specific and cannot be more than five busin
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must or 90 days after the date of filing.)	e date of filing: (OPTION it be specific and cannot be more than five busin
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must or 90 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	it be specific and cannot be more than five busin
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must or 90 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	e date of filing: (OPTION it be specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than the specific and can
JE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must or 90 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of	it be specific and cannot be more than five busin
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must or 90 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: (In accordance with section 608 constitutes an affirmation under I am aware that any false inform	er of an authorized representative of a member. 8.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document r the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. mation submitted in a document to the Department of State
Signature of a member of a market and service of a member of a mem	er of an authorized representative of a member. 8.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document r the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. mation submitted in a document to the Department of State y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)